ICAR-AGRICULTURAL TECHNOLOGY APPLICATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institute

CRIDA Campus, Santoshnagar, Hyderabad

SANCTION ORDER

Dated 23.01.2026

Approval and Sanction of the Director is hereby conveyed for a sum of Rs.6,21,094/- (Rupees Six lakh twenty one thousand

and ninety four only) to the following KVKs for mobilizing farmers to CODISSIA Trade Fair Complex for the financial year

2025-26 vide Nodal Officer note dated 15.01.2026 and SBI, Coimbatore Sanction Order F.No.20-14/2025-26/Stores dated

31.12.2025.

Name of KVK

2